
2025 Networking Lunch Schedule

Addictions and Mental Health Networking Lunches

Cincinnati, OH:  Maria Sulcer (Lindner Center of Hope) & Justin Crowder (Bluffs/ Regard Healthcare)
3rd Friday of the month (monthly) 11:30am – 1:15pm at Trio Bistro – Kenwood, OH
Contacts: Justin: 513-314-5131justin.crowder@regardhealthcare.com or Maria: 513-508-2689 
maria.sulcer@lindnercenter.org 

Dayton, OH:  Reach out to Maria Sulcer (Lindner Center of Hope) or Michele Garber (Kettering Health) 
for the lunch event dates (bi-monthly) 11:45am – 1:15pm at Montgomery County Business Solutions Center. 
Contacts: Maria cell: 513-508-2689  or Michele cell: 937-838-3568 michele.garber@ketteringhealth.org

Columbus, OH:  Rachel Hudgel (Lighthouse BH) and Jennie McConnaughey (ERC Pathlight)
2nd Friday of the month (monthly) 11:30am - 1 pm at Rusty Bucket (7800 Olentangy River Road, 
Worthington OH)
Contacts: rhudgel@lighthousebhsolutions.com  & jennie.mcconnaughey@ercpathlight.com 

Cleveland, OH:  Teri Falkenstein (Ohio Recovery Center/ ARK)
Second Wednesday of every other month at 11:30am at Simon’s Restaurant (7770 Chippewa Rd., 
Brecksville, OH) Contact:  Email: tfalkenstein@arkbh.com 

OH

Ohio River Valley ,OH:  Julie Jose (Path Behavioral Healthcare)
First Wednesday of the month - 11:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. at Lawrence County Chamber of Commerce – 216 
Collins Ave. South Point, OH. 45680 Contact: Julie at jbaker@pathihc.com  740-412-2748

Akron, OH:  Tara Hall (Armada Recovery)
Last Monday of every other month at 11:30am at Katana Buffet (4758 Everhard Rd. NW, Canton OH)
Contact: Tara at thall@armadarecovery.com 

Athens, OH:  Scott Scarbrough (Hickory Recovery Network)
Third Thursday of every month at 11:30am at Eclipse Company Store (11309 Jackson Dr., The Plains, OH) 
Contact: Scott at s.scarbrough@hickoryrecovery.com 
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Michigan: Ethan Zink with Rose Hill Center
Quarterly 11:30am – 1:30pm at Oakland County Health Network – Troy, MI, Contact: Ethan Zink  at 
ezink@rosehillcenter.org

Stark County, OH:  Sarah Wilson (Evoke Wellness)
First Friday of every other month at 11:30am at Akron Family Restaurant (254 W. Market St., Akron OH)
Contact: Sarah at sarah.wilson@evokewellness.com 

West Virginia: Lauryn Gosset (Newport Healthcare)
First Wednesday of Every other month 11:30am-1:30pm at Oliverios Ristorante –Wharf 52 Clay St. 
Morgantown, WV. Contact: Lauryn at lauryn.gossett@newporthealthcare.com 

Indianapolis, IN:  Karen Bishop (Lindner Center of Hope)
3rd Thursday of the month (monthly) 11:15am – 12:15 pm at Bru Burger  (12901 Old Meridian St., 
Carmel IN) Contact: Karen cell: 513-508-5376 karen.bishop@lindnercenter.org

Northern, KY:  Karen Bishop (Lindner Center of Hope) & Maria Sulcer (Lindner Center of Hope) 
Meets Quarterly at 11:30am - 1:00 pm Metropolitan Club 
Contact: Karen cell: 513-508-5376 karen.bishop@lindnercenter.org or Maria cell: 513-508-2689 
maria.sulcer@lindnercenter.org 

Pittsburgh, PA:  Rachel McDonald (Hopewell) 
1st Thursday of the month (bi-monthly) 12:30pm – 2pm at Springfield Grille, Mars, PA
Contact: Rachel: rmcdonald@hopewell.cc or Rachel cell: 440-429-6155

Toledo, OH: Matt Oakes (Legends Recovery Center) & Nichole Rominski (Social Worker at NOPH)
First Friday of every other month at 11:30am – 1:30pm Spaghetti Warehouse (42 S Superior, Toledo 
OH), Contacts: moakes@legendsrcoh.com  & nichole.rominski@gmail.com 
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